

STP-4492(604) Bid Results					KCI		Krupp		Pavement Solutions		RV Wagner		Gershenson	
Sort Code	Pay Item ID	Pay Item Description	Quantity	Units	Bid Price	Bid Price Extension	Bid Price	Bid Price Extension	Bid Price	Bid Price Extension	Bid Price	Bid Price Extension	Bid Price	Bid Price Extension
<b>Roadway</b>														
0	2022010	REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS	1	L.S.	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 320,440.00	\$ 320,440.00	\$ 268,000.00	\$ 268,000.00	\$ 283,000.00	\$ 283,000.00	\$ 298,000.00	\$ 298,000.00
10	2031000	CLASS A EXCAVATION	13254	C.Y.	\$ 12.25	\$ 162,361.50	\$ 10.40	\$ 137,841.60	\$ 9.86	\$ 130,684.44	\$ 14.00	\$ 185,556.00	\$ 12.40	\$ 164,349.60
20	2035500	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE	8822	C.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 88,220.00	\$ 24.90	\$ 219,667.80	\$ 20.89	\$ 184,291.58	\$ 21.00	\$ 185,262.00	\$ 24.40	\$ 215,256.80
30	2036000	COMPACTING EMBANKMENT	13254	C.Y.	\$ 3.00	\$ 39,762.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 72,897.00	\$ 6.63	\$ 87,874.02	\$ 0.20	\$ 2,650.80	\$ 8.95	\$ 118,623.30
40	2037075	COMPACTING IN CUT	50	STA.	\$ 750.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 11,750.00	\$ 351.49	\$ 17,574.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
50	2042010	SETTLEMENT GAUGE	2	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.50	\$ 1,001.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
60	2063000	CLASS 3 EXCAVATION	727	C.Y.	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,540.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 6,361.25	\$ 25.25	\$ 18,356.75	\$ 23.00	\$ 16,721.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,270.00
70	2063500	CULVERT CLEANOUT	12	EACH	\$ 800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,200.10	\$ 26,401.20	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00
80	3040506	TYPE 5 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (6 IN. THICK)	18404	S.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 184,040.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 147,232.00	\$ 6.13	\$ 112,816.52	\$ 8.00	\$ 147,232.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 151,833.00
90	4010150	TYPE A2 SHOULDER	373.5	S.Y.	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,675.00	\$ 40.60	\$ 15,164.10	\$ 50.57	\$ 18,887.90	\$ 52.00	\$ 19,422.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 19,422.00
100	4030109	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE MIXTURE PG 70-22 (SP125CLP MIX)	237.9	TON	\$ 190.00	\$ 45,201.00	\$ 115.65	\$ 27,513.14	\$ 126.21	\$ 30,025.36	\$ 200.00	\$ 47,580.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 39,015.60
110	4039905	MISC. (MAINLINE PAVEMENT)	7226	S.Y.	\$ 60.00	\$ 433,560.00	\$ 69.15	\$ 499,677.90	\$ 68.64	\$ 495,992.64	\$ 53.00	\$ 382,978.00	\$ 53.70	\$ 388,036.20
120	4039905 {1}	MISC. (RAMP PAVEMENT)	7989	S.Y.	\$ 60.00	\$ 479,340.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 503,307.00	\$ 46.94	\$ 375,003.66	\$ 51.80	\$ 413,830.20	\$ 57.00	\$ 455,373.00
130	4071005	TACK COAT	102	GAL	\$ 3.00	\$ 306.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,734.00	\$ 2.59	\$ 264.18	\$ 4.00	\$ 408.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 510.00
140	6044011	"PIPE COLLAR, TYPE A"	1	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,313.01	\$ 1,313.01	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
150	6081000	CONCRETE MEDIAN	655.1	S.Y.	\$ 100.00	\$ 65,510.00	\$ 42.15	\$ 27,612.47	\$ 80.51	\$ 52,742.10	\$ 51.00	\$ 33,410.10	\$ 42.90	\$ 28,103.79
160	6083006	6 IN. CONCRETE MEDIAN STRIP	1092.9	S.Y.	\$ 125.00	\$ 136,612.50	\$ 64.80	\$ 70,819.92	\$ 82.52	\$ 90,186.11	\$ 62.00	\$ 67,759.80	\$ 62.00	\$ 67,759.80
170	6089902	MISC. (ISLAND TUBULAR MARKER)	43	EACH	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,730.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,730.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 5,203.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 4,945.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,730.00
180	6091010	CONCRETE CURB (6 IN. HEIGHT AND UNDER) TYPE S	701	L.F.	\$ 65.00	\$ 45,565.00	\$ 32.70	\$ 22,922.70	\$ 33.43	\$ 23,434.43	\$ 25.00	\$ 17,525.00	\$ 20.90	\$ 14,650.90
190	6091052	CURB AND GUTTER TYPE B	4159	L.F.	\$ 35.00	\$ 145,565.00	\$ 31.30	\$ 130,176.70	\$ 37.20	\$ 154,714.80	\$ 36.00	\$ 149,724.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 116,452.00
200	6097000	ROCK LINING	13	C.Y.	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 93.63	\$ 1,217.19	\$ 103.00	\$ 1,339.00	\$ 214.00	\$ 2,782.00
210	6113010	FURNISHING TYPE 1 ROCK BLANKET	356	C.Y.	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,460.00	\$ 43.70	\$ 15,557.20	\$ 43.50	\$ 15,486.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,240.00	\$ 37.30	\$ 13,278.80
220	6113030	PLACING TYPE 1 ROCK BLANKET	356	C.Y.	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 16.75	\$ 5,963.00	\$ 49.45	\$ 17,604.20	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,120.00	\$ 24.10	\$ 8,579.60
230	6141023	GRATE AND BEARING PLATE (5 FT. X 2 FT. OR 1524 MM X 610 MM)	1	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 2,273.91	\$ 2,273.91	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 1,290.00
240	6141120	CURVED VANE GRATE AND FRAME (2 FT. X 2 FT. OR 600MM X 600MM)	26	EACH	\$ 600.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 10,920.00	\$ 1,187.16	\$ 30,866.16	\$ 528.00	\$ 13,728.00	\$ 297.00	\$ 7,722.00
250	6143012	"MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER, TYPE 2"	2	EACH	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 409.40	\$ 818.80	\$ 609.00	\$ 1,218.00	\$ 292.00	\$ 584.00
260	6143020	CURB INLET	2	EACH	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,002.00	\$ 14,004.00	\$ 1,885.52	\$ 3,771.04	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,169.00	\$ 8,338.00
270	6169901	MISC. (TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL (LUMP SUM))	1	L.S.	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 75,263.38	\$ 75,263.38	\$ 111,723.72	\$ 111,723.72	\$ 93,000.00	\$ 93,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
280	6169902	MISC. (NTCIP COMPLIANT CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, CONTRACTOR FURNISHED/RETAINED)	2	EACH	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00
290	6171000	"CONCRETE TRAFFIC BARRIER, TYPE A"	20	L.F.	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 130.20	\$ 2,604.00	\$ 207.76	\$ 4,155.20	\$ 275.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00
300	6173000	"CONCRETE TRAFFIC BARRIER, TYPE C"	628	L.F.	\$ 100.00	\$ 62,800.00	\$ 124.15	\$ 77,966.20	\$ 121.37	\$ 76,220.36	\$ 90.00	\$ 56,520.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 87,920.00
310	6181000	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$ 448,181.97	\$ 448,181.97	\$ 498,106.00	\$ 498,106.00	\$ 300,500.00	\$ 300,500.00	\$ 364,000.00	\$ 364,000.00	\$ 548,029.00	\$ 548,029.00
320	6181020	ADDITIONAL MOBILIZATION FOR SEEDING	4	EACH	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00
330	6221001	COLDMILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT FOR REMOVAL OF SURFACING (3 IN. THICK OR LESS)	1693	S.Y.	\$ 12.00	\$ 20,316.00	\$ 5.05	\$ 8,549.65	\$ 6.31	\$ 10,682.83	\$ 9.50	\$ 16,083.50	\$ 5.05	\$ 8,549.65
340	6274000	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND STAKING	1	L.S.	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,254.00	\$ 12,254.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
350	7261012	12 IN. PIPE GROUP A	824	L.F.	\$ 100.00	\$ 82,400.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 45,320.00	\$ 74.91	\$ 61,725.84	\$ 94.50	\$ 77,868.00	\$ 57.10	\$ 47,050.40
360	7261015	15 IN. PIPE GROUP A	68	L.F.	\$ 110.00	\$ 7,480.00	\$ 65.90	\$ 4,481.20	\$ 112.89	\$ 7,676.52	\$ 106.00	\$ 7,208.00	\$ 90.80	\$ 6,174.40
370	7261021	21 IN. PIPE GROUP A	69	L.F.	\$ 120.00	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 81.75	\$ 5,640.75	\$ 123.67	\$ 8,533.23	\$ 104.00	\$ 7,176.00	\$ 70.60	\$ 4,871.40

380	7310048	PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLE - 48 IN.	24	L.F.	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 291.56	\$ 6,997.44	\$ 220.50	\$ 5,292.00	\$ 341.00	\$ 8,184.00
390	7311022	PRECAST CONCRETE DROP INLET 2 FT X 2 FT	43	L.F.	\$ 350.00	\$ 15,050.00	\$ 372.00	\$ 15,996.00	\$ 284.70	\$ 12,242.10	\$ 400.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 412.00	\$ 17,716.00
400	7311030	PRECAST CONCRETE DROP INLET 3 FT X 2 FT-6 IN.	16	L.F.	\$ 450.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 386.00	\$ 6,176.00	\$ 459.32	\$ 7,349.12	\$ 336.00	\$ 5,376.00	\$ 437.00	\$ 6,992.00
410	7311052	PRECAST CONCRETE DROP INLET 5 FT X 2 FT	8	L.F.	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 477.00	\$ 3,816.00	\$ 335.81	\$ 2,686.48	\$ 403.00	\$ 3,224.00	\$ 601.00	\$ 4,808.00
420	7319902	MISC. (SHALLOW INLET 2 FT X 2 FT W/ PIPE AND SPLASH PAD)	21	EACH	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 75,600.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 51,450.00	\$ 4,176.75	\$ 87,711.75	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 58,800.00	\$ 2,554.00	\$ 53,634.00
430	7320612A	12 IN. OR ALLOWED SUBSTITUTE GROUP A FLARED END SECTION	6	EACH	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 823.00	\$ 4,938.00	\$ 2,385.01	\$ 14,310.06	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 1,127.00	\$ 6,762.00
440	7320621A	21 IN. OR ALLOWED SUBSTITUTE GROUP A FLARED END SECTION	1	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 974.00	\$ 974.00	\$ 2,522.85	\$ 2,522.85	\$ 1,490.00	\$ 1,490.00	\$ 1,604.00	\$ 1,604.00
450	8051000A	SEEDING - COOL SEASON MIXTURES	6	ACRE	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 11,850.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 11,850.00	\$ 3,035.62	\$ 18,213.72	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 11,850.00
460	8061003	SEDIMENT TRAP EXCAVATION	14	C.Y.	\$ 30.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 55.98	\$ 783.72	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 630.00
470	8061005	ROCK DITCH CHECK	404	L.F.	\$ 10.50	\$ 4,242.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 4,242.00	\$ 33.18	\$ 13,404.72	\$ 16.00	\$ 6,464.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 4,242.00
480	8061007A	CURB INLET CHECK	32	EACH	\$ 115.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 101.85	\$ 3,259.20	\$ 128.00	\$ 4,096.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 3,680.00
490	8061016	SEDIMENT REMOVAL	249	C.Y.	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,470.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 498.00	\$ 38.56	\$ 9,601.44	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,225.00
500	8061017	TEMPORARY SEEDING AND MULCHING	2.5	ACRE	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 2,581.98	\$ 6,454.95	\$ 1,638.00	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,750.00
510	8061019	SILT FENCE	11212	L.F.	\$ 2.25	\$ 25,227.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 25,227.00	\$ 3.36	\$ 37,672.32	\$ 3.00	\$ 33,636.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 30,833.00
520	8064133	TYPE 1C EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	133	S.Y.	\$ 5.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 3.71	\$ 493.43	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,128.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 665.00
					\$ 3,255,459.97		\$ 3,159,404.95		\$ 2,997,379.49		\$ 2,855,295.40		\$ 3,161,330.24	

<b>MGS Guardrail Items</b>														
530	6061061	"MGS GUARDRAIL, 8 FT. POSTS, 6 FT. - 3 IN. SPACING"	713	L.F.	\$ 30.00	\$ 21,390.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 21,390.00	\$ 29.70	\$ 21,176.10	\$ 31.50	\$ 22,459.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 21,390.00
540	6061068	MGS BRIDGE APPROACH TRANSITION SECTION (EXTENDED CURB)	2	EACH	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 3,162.50	\$ 6,325.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00
550	6061074	MGS HEIGHT AND BLOCK TRANSITION	2	EACH	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 704.00	\$ 1,408.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
560	6061080	MGS END ANCHOR	2	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,292.50	\$ 2,585.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
570	6063014	TYPE A CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL (MASH)	4	EACH	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 3,217.50	\$ 12,870.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00
					\$ 45,990.00		\$ 45,990.00		\$ 44,364.10		\$ 48,329.50		\$ 45,990.00	

<b>Lighting</b>														
580	9011062	LIGHTING POLE, 45 FT. OR 13.5 M, TYPE AT DESIGN 2	6	EACH	\$ 2,745.00	\$ 16,470.00	\$ 2,575.00	\$ 15,450.00	\$ 3,019.50	\$ 18,117.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 17,280.00	\$ 2,575.00	\$ 15,450.00
590	9013003	CONDUIT, 3 IN. RIGID, IN TRENCH	100	L.F.	\$ 12.40	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 13.64	\$ 1,364.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 900.00
600	9014003	CONDUIT, 3 IN. RIGID, PUSHED	621	L.F.	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,420.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,420.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 13,662.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 13,041.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,420.00
610	9016110	PULL BOX, PREFORMED CLASS 1	6	EACH	\$ 690.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 655.00	\$ 3,930.00	\$ 759.00	\$ 4,554.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 655.00	\$ 3,930.00
620	9017008 {1}	CABLE, 8 AWG 1 CONDUCTOR	1630	L.F.	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,793.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 1,711.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,630.00
630	9017110	CABLE, 10 AWG 1 CONDUCTOR, POLE AND BRACKET	600	L.F.	\$ 0.55	\$ 330.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 0.61	\$ 366.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 360.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 300.00
640	9017208 {1}	WIRE, 8 AWG, BARE NEUTRAL	820	L.F.	\$ 1.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 902.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 861.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 820.00
650	9018245	POLE FOUNDATION (45 FT. OR 13.5 M MOUNTING HEIGHT)	6	EACH	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 6,420.00	\$ 1,134.00	\$ 6,804.00	\$ 1,177.00	\$ 7,062.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 1,134.00	\$ 6,804.00
660	9018613	POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY, TYPE 2, 240/120 VOLT SERVICE, LIGHTING AND SIGNALS	2	EACH	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 33,800.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 33,800.00
670	9019902	REMOVE EXISTING LIGHT POLE & BASE	3	EACH	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 589.00	\$ 1,767.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 589.00	\$ 1,767.00
680	9019902{1}	LUMINAIRE, LED-B, TENON MOUNT (POWDER COATED BLACK)	6	EACH	\$ 575.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 632.50	\$ 3,795.00	\$ 604.00	\$ 3,624.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 2,040.00
					\$ 79,170.00		\$ 79,861.00		\$ 87,090.00		\$ 83,617.50		\$ 79,861.00	

<b>Signals</b>														
690	9020213	SIGNAL HEAD, TYPE 3S	2	EACH	\$ 770.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 847.00	\$ 1,694.00	\$ 808.50	\$ 1,617.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 1,420.00
700	9020513	SIGNAL HEAD, TYPE 3B	16	EACH	\$ 990.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 10,960.00	\$ 1,089.00	\$ 17,424.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 16,640.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 10,960.00
710	9020515	SIGNAL HEAD, TYPE 5B	1	EACH	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 1,512.50	\$ 1,512.50	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 1,220.00
720	9020811	SIGNAL HEAD, TYPE 1S, PEDESTRIAN	16	EACH	\$ 430.00	\$ 6,880.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 473.00	\$ 7,568.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 13,440.00
730	9020833	SH-FLAT SHEET - SIGNAL SIGN	29.8	S.F.	\$ 31.50	\$ 938.70	\$ 30.00	\$ 894.00	\$ 34.65	\$ 1,032.57	\$ 33.00	\$ 983.40	\$ 30.00	\$ 894.00
740	9020834	"SIGNAL SIGN, MOUNTING HARDWARE"	24	EACH	\$ 195.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 214.50	\$ 5,148.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 672.00

750	9022708	POST, SIGNAL 8 FT. OR 2.4 M	2	EACH	\$ 870.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 781.00	\$ 1,562.00	\$ 957.00	\$ 1,914.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 781.00	\$ 1,562.00
760	9023215	POST, TYPE C, 15 FT. ARM OR 4.6 M ARM	2	EACH	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 4,611.00	\$ 9,222.00	\$ 1,292.50	\$ 2,585.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,611.00	\$ 9,222.00
770	9023235	POST, TYPE C, 35 FT. ARM OR 10.7 M ARM	1	EACH	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 6,444.00	\$ 6,444.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 6,444.00	\$ 6,444.00
780	9023245	POST, TYPE C, 45 FT. ARM OR 13.7 M ARM	2	EACH	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 7,518.00	\$ 15,036.00	\$ 9,487.50	\$ 18,975.00	\$ 9,050.00	\$ 18,100.00	\$ 7,518.00	\$ 15,036.00
790	9023250	POST, TYPE C, 50 FT. ARM OR 15.2 M ARM	2	EACH	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 19,400.00	\$ 8,479.00	\$ 16,958.00	\$ 10,670.00	\$ 21,340.00	\$ 10,185.00	\$ 20,370.00	\$ 8,479.00	\$ 16,958.00
800	9023255	POST, TYPE C, 55 FT. ARM	1	EACH	\$ 10,475.00	\$ 10,475.00	\$ 9,050.00	\$ 9,050.00	\$ 11,522.50	\$ 11,522.50	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 9,050.00	\$ 9,050.00
810	9024283	CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY HOUSING, NEMA TS2 CONTROLLER	2	EACH	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 41,800.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 39,600.00
820	9024920	DETECTOR, PUSHBUTTON	3	EACH	\$ 760.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 738.00	\$ 2,214.00	\$ 836.00	\$ 2,508.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 738.00	\$ 2,214.00
830	9024975	VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM	2	EACH	\$ 16,300.00	\$ 32,600.00	\$ 16,664.00	\$ 33,328.00	\$ 17,930.00	\$ 35,860.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 16,660.00	\$ 33,320.00
840	9025200	CONDUIT, 2 IN., TRENCH	918	L.F.	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,344.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,344.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 8,078.40	\$ 8.40	\$ 7,711.20	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,344.00
850	9025300	CONDUIT, 3 IN., TRENCH	744	L.F.	\$ 12.40	\$ 9,225.60	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,696.00	\$ 13.64	\$ 10,148.16	\$ 13.00	\$ 9,672.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,696.00
860	9025400	CONDUIT, 4 IN., TRENCH	15	L.F.	\$ 15.50	\$ 232.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 17.05	\$ 255.75	\$ 16.25	\$ 243.75	\$ 12.00	\$ 180.00
870	9027200	CONDUIT, 2 IN., PUSHED	563	L.F.	\$ 17.00	\$ 9,571.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,882.00	\$ 18.70	\$ 10,528.10	\$ 18.00	\$ 10,134.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,882.00
880	9027300	CONDUIT, 3 IN., PUSHED	798	L.F.	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,960.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,960.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 17,556.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 16,758.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,960.00
890	9028208	CABLE, 8 AWG 1 CONDUCTOR, POWER	200	L.F.	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 220.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 210.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00
900	9028308	CABLE, 16 AWG 2 CONDUCTOR	2800	L.F.	\$ 0.60	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 0.66	\$ 1,848.00	\$ 0.63	\$ 1,764.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,800.00
910	9028310	CABLE, 16 AWG 5 CONDUCTOR	2830	L.F.	\$ 1.15	\$ 3,254.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,537.50	\$ 1.27	\$ 3,594.10	\$ 1.20	\$ 3,396.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,537.50
920	9028311	CABLE, 16 AWG 7 CONDUCTOR	5690	L.F.	\$ 1.50	\$ 8,535.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 8,535.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 9,388.50	\$ 1.60	\$ 9,104.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 8,535.00
930	9028810	"PULL BOX, PREFORMED CLASS 1"	3	EACH	\$ 895.00	\$ 2,685.00	\$ 655.00	\$ 1,965.00	\$ 984.50	\$ 2,953.50	\$ 940.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 655.00	\$ 1,965.00
940	9028811	PULL BOX, PREFORMED CLASS 2	10	EACH	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 968.00	\$ 9,680.00	\$ 1,336.50	\$ 13,365.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 968.00	\$ 9,680.00
950	9028812	PULL BOX, PREFORMED CLASS 3	3	EACH	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 5,355.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 4,725.00
960	9028816	PULL BOX, PREFORMED CLASS 5	2	EACH	\$ 1,795.00	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 1,974.50	\$ 3,949.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 3,640.00
970	9029100	BASE, CONCRETE	29.36	C.Y.	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 39,636.00	\$ 1,154.00	\$ 33,881.44	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 43,599.60	\$ 1,417.50	\$ 41,617.80	\$ 1,154.00	\$ 33,881.44
980	9029902	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAINTENANCE AND PROGRAMMING	1	EACH	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
990	9029902 {2}	MISC. {DETECTOR, PUSHBUTTON SYSTEM W/APPS}	4	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 738.00	\$ 2,952.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 210.00	\$ 738.00	\$ 2,952.00
1000	9029902{1}	SDLC PANEL	2	EACH	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 2.20	\$ 1.05	\$ 2.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00
1010	9029902{2}	NETWORK CONNECTED SIGNAL MONITOR	2	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 2,180.00
1020	9029902{3}	RELOCATE/RETERMINATE FIBER OPTIC CABLES	2	EACH	\$ 2,915.00	\$ 5,830.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 3,206.50	\$ 6,413.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 10,560.00
1030	9029902{4}	DRILL PULLBOX AND ATG	2	EACH	\$ 685.00	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 753.50	\$ 1,507.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 880.00
1040	9029902{5}	PUSHBUTTON POST (POWDER COATED BLACK) {MISC.}	2	EACH	\$ 715.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 654.00	\$ 1,308.00	\$ 786.50	\$ 1,573.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 654.00	\$ 1,308.00
1050	9029903	FIBER OPTIC CABLE, 24 SINGLE MODE {FIBER OPTIC CABLE, 24 SINGLE MODE}	2050	L.F.	\$ 3.20	\$ 6,560.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,125.00	\$ 3.52	\$ 7,216.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 6,867.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,125.00
						\$ 319,104.30		\$ 314,052.94		\$ 351,028.88		\$ 335,045.75		\$ 314,044.94
<b>Signing</b>														
1060	9031010	"CONCRETE FOOTINGS, EMBEDDED"	11.5	C.Y.	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 1,144.00	\$ 13,156.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 21,735.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 20,700.00
1070	9031210	STRUCTURAL STEEL POSTS	3161	LBS	\$ 7.00	\$ 22,127.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 22,127.00	\$ 4.68	\$ 14,793.48	\$ 7.35	\$ 23,233.35	\$ 7.00	\$ 22,127.00
1080	9031220	PIPE POSTS	5741	LBS	\$ 6.00	\$ 34,446.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 34,446.00	\$ 4.13	\$ 23,710.33	\$ 6.30	\$ 36,168.30	\$ 6.00	\$ 34,446.00
1090	9031242	36 IN. SURFACE-MOUNT DELINEATOR POST	3	EACH	\$ 110.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 115.50	\$ 346.50	\$ 110.00	\$ 330.00
1100	9035004A	SH-FLAT SHEET	226	S.F.	\$ 28.00	\$ 6,328.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 6,328.00	\$ 25.30	\$ 5,717.80	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 6,328.00
1110	9035011A	ST-STRUCTURAL	1058	S.F.	\$ 32.00	\$ 33,856.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 33,856.00	\$ 30.25	\$ 32,004.50	\$ 33.60	\$ 35,548.80	\$ 32.00	\$ 33,856.00
1120	9035069A	SHF-FLAT SHEET FLUORESCENT	140	S.F.	\$ 36.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 28.60	\$ 4,004.00	\$ 37.80	\$ 5,292.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 5,040.00
1130	9039901	MISC. {TUBULAR SIGN SUPPORT, TYPE C (20 FT)}	1	L.S.	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 22,275.00	\$ 22,275.00	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
1140	9039901 {1}	MISC. {TUBULAR SIGN SUPPORT, TYPE C (20 FT)}	1	L.S.	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 22,275.00	\$ 22,275.00	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
						\$ 164,827.00		\$ 164,827.00		\$ 138,431.11		\$ 172,073.95		\$ 164,827.00
<b>ITS Management</b>														
1150	9109901	MISC. {ITS ASSET MGMT TOOL}	1	L.S.	\$ 1,235.00	\$ 1,235.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 1,358.00	\$ 1,358.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 1,020.00

							\$ 1,235.00		\$ 1,020.00		\$ 1,358.00		\$ 1,300.00		\$ 1,020.00
<b>Pavement Markings</b>															
1160	6200015	"PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 24 IN. WHITE"	334	L.F.	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,680.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,680.00	\$ 24.20	\$ 8,082.80	\$ 21.00	\$ 7,014.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,680.00	
1170	6200021	"PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, LEFT/RIGHT ARROW"	37	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 352.00	\$ 13,024.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 11,655.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 11,100.00	
1180	6200024	"PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, STRAIGHT ARROW"	1	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	
1190	6200042 {1}	"PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 12 IN WHITE, YIELD LINE TRIANGLES"	44	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 1,694.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,200.00	
1200	6205902A	"6 IN. WHITE HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS"	16911	L.F.	\$ 0.25	\$ 4,227.75	\$ 0.25	\$ 4,227.75	\$ 0.66	\$ 11,161.26	\$ 0.25	\$ 4,227.75	\$ 0.25	\$ 4,227.75	
1210	6205903A	"6 IN. YELLOW HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS"	7896	L.F.	\$ 0.25	\$ 1,974.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 1,974.00	\$ 0.66	\$ 5,211.36	\$ 0.25	\$ 1,974.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 1,974.00	
1220	6209902	MISC. {LANE REDUCTION ARROW}	4	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	
						\$ 34,381.75		\$ 34,381.75		\$ 42,583.42		\$ 35,790.75		\$ 34,381.75	
<b>Pedestrian Facilities</b>															
1230	6081010	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	74	S.Y.	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 278.60	\$ 20,616.40	\$ 252.69	\$ 18,699.06	\$ 104.00	\$ 7,696.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 9,324.00	
1240	6081012	TRUNCATED DOMES	381	S.F.	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,525.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 9,906.00	\$ 16.39	\$ 6,244.59	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,620.00	\$ 26.80	\$ 10,210.80	
1250	6086004	"CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4 IN."	3315	S.Y.	\$ 48.50	\$ 160,777.50	\$ 37.65	\$ 124,809.75	\$ 44.36	\$ 147,053.40	\$ 48.50	\$ 160,777.50	\$ 38.00	\$ 125,970.00	
						\$ 185,102.50		\$ 155,332.15		\$ 171,997.05		\$ 176,093.50		\$ 145,504.80	
<b>Bridge</b>															
1260	2164000	CURB REMOVAL	503	L.F.	\$ 90.00	\$ 45,270.00	\$ 37.35	\$ 18,787.05	\$ 11.24	\$ 5,653.72	\$ 1.55	\$ 779.65	\$ 37.10	\$ 18,661.30	
1270	2169904	MISC. {REMOVAL OF CONCRETE MEDIAN}	4200	S.F.	\$ 12.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 1.42	\$ 5,964.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 13,020.00	
1280	6079903	MISC. {ORNAMENTAL PEDESTRIAN FENCE STRUCTURES}	500	L.F.	\$ 165.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 157.30	\$ 78,650.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 82,500.00	
1290	7034219A	BARRIER CURB (TYPE D)	600	L.F.	\$ 155.00	\$ 93,000.00	\$ 138.30	\$ 82,980.00	\$ 315.02	\$ 189,012.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 85,800.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 64,800.00	
1300	7034420	RAISED MEDIAN BARRIER	1806	S.F.	\$ 25.00	\$ 45,150.00	\$ 11.60	\$ 20,949.60	\$ 10.02	\$ 18,096.12	\$ 15.50	\$ 27,993.00	\$ 12.70	\$ 22,936.20	
1310	7039903	MISC. {PEDESTRIAN BARRIER}	500	L.F.	\$ 225.00	\$ 112,500.00	\$ 157.35	\$ 78,675.00	\$ 153.76	\$ 76,880.00	\$ 194.00	\$ 97,000.00	\$ 287.00	\$ 143,500.00	
1320	7040163	CONCRETE CRACK FILLER	22332	S.F.	\$ 0.85	\$ 18,982.20	\$ 0.50	\$ 11,166.00	\$ 0.52	\$ 11,612.64	\$ 0.50	\$ 11,166.00	\$ 0.61	\$ 13,622.52	
1330	7071000	CONDUIT SYSTEM ON STRUCTURE	1	L.S.	\$ 3,975.00	\$ 3,975.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,372.50	\$ 4,372.50	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	
						\$ 451,777.20		\$ 312,457.65		\$ 390,240.98		\$ 325,338.65		\$ 363,840.02	
<b>Non-Contractual</b>															
1490	9019902 {1}	MISC. {AMEREN CONNECTION}	2	EACH	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	
1500	9019902 {2}	MISC. {AMEREN CONNECTION}	1	EACH	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	
						\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00	
<b>BASE BID TOTAL</b>						\$ 4,537,047.72		\$ 4,267,327.44		\$ 4,224,473.03		\$ 4,032,885.00		\$ 4,310,799.75	
<b>Add Alternate 01</b>															
1510	9029902 {1}	MISC. {TRAFFIC SIGNAL POWDER COATING - INTERSECTION (BLACK)}	2	EACH	\$ 1.07	\$ 2.14	\$ 4,105.50	\$ 8,211.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 2.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	
						\$ 2.14		\$ 8,211.00		\$ 2.20		\$ 2.00		\$ 2.00	
<b>Add Alternate 02</b>															
1520	9029902 {1}	MISC. {ILLUMINATED STREET NAME SIGN}	2	EACH	\$ 3,103.00	\$ 6,206.00	\$ 2,654.40	\$ 5,308.80	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 6,380.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00	
1530	9029903 {1}	MISC. {CABLE, 14 AWG 3 CONDUCTOR}	680	L.F.	\$ 1.40	\$ 952.00	\$ 0.79	\$ 537.20	\$ 1.43	\$ 972.40	\$ 1.37	\$ 931.60	\$ 1.30	\$ 884.00	
						\$ 7,158.00		\$ 5,846.00		\$ 7,352.40		\$ 7,031.60		\$ 6,684.00	

Add Alternate 03														
1540	9019901	MISC. {CONDUIT SYSTEM ON STRUCTURE (PEDESTRIAN LIGHTING)}	1	L.S.	\$ 4,280.00	\$ 4,280.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
					\$ 4,280.00		\$ 8,400.00		\$ 4,400.00		\$ 4,200.00		\$ 4,000.00	
Add Alternate 04														
1550	7039901	MISC. {TINTED CONCRETE SEALER}	1	L.S.	\$ 62,870.00	\$ 62,870.00	\$ 34,600.00	\$ 34,600.00	\$ 48,950.00	\$ 48,950.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 45,200.00	\$ 45,200.00
1560	7039903 {1}	MISC. {PEDESTRIAN BARRIER (FORM LINER)}	500	L.F.	\$ 53.20	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 93.50	\$ 46,750.00	\$ 112.70	\$ 56,350.00	\$ 27.15	\$ 13,575.00	\$ 60.70	\$ 30,350.00
					\$ 89,470.00		\$ 81,350.00		\$ 105,300.00		\$ 75,575.00		\$ 75,550.00	
Add Alternate 05														
1570	9013003 {1}	CONDUIT, 3 IN. RIGID, IN TRENCH	287	L.F.	\$ 13.27	\$ 3,808.49	\$ 11.55	\$ 3,314.85	\$ 13.64	\$ 3,914.68	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,731.00	\$ 12.40	\$ 3,558.80
1580	9013004	CONDUIT, 4 IN. RIGID, IN TRENCH	261	L.F.	\$ 16.59	\$ 4,329.99	\$ 13.65	\$ 3,562.65	\$ 17.05	\$ 4,450.05	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,176.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 4,045.50
1590	9016110 {1}	PULL BOX, PREFORMED CLASS 1	7	EACH	\$ 738.00	\$ 5,166.00	\$ 687.75	\$ 4,814.25	\$ 759.00	\$ 5,313.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 5,075.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 4,830.00
1600	9017008	CABLE, 8 AWG 1 CONDUCTOR	3170	L.F.	\$ 1.07	\$ 3,391.90	\$ 1.05	\$ 3,328.50	\$ 1.10	\$ 3,487.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 3,328.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,170.00
1610	9017110 {1}	CABLE, 10 AWG 1 CONDUCTOR, POLE AND BRACKET	480	L.F.	\$ 0.59	\$ 283.20	\$ 0.53	\$ 254.40	\$ 0.61	\$ 292.80	\$ 0.58	\$ 278.40	\$ 0.55	\$ 264.00
1620	9017208	WIRE, 8 AWG, BARE NEUTRAL	1590	L.F.	\$ 1.07	\$ 1,701.30	\$ 1.05	\$ 1,669.50	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,749.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 1,669.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,590.00
1630	9018612	POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY, TYPE 2, 240/120 VOLT SERVICE, LIGHTING ONLY	1	EACH	\$ 8,132.00	\$ 8,132.00	\$ 12,642.00	\$ 12,642.00	\$ 8,360.00	\$ 8,360.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00
1640	9019902 {1}	MISC. {LIGHT POLE AND FIXTURE}	12	EACH	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 34,020.00	\$ 3,318.00	\$ 39,816.00	\$ 2,915.00	\$ 34,980.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 31,800.00
					\$ 60,832.88		\$ 69,402.15		\$ 62,546.53		\$ 59,758.40		\$ 56,858.30	
Add Alternate 06														
1650	6089905	MISC. {MEDIAN SURFACE (EXPOSED AGGREGATE FINISH)}	897	S.Y.	\$ 23.38	\$ 20,971.86	\$ 41.00	\$ 36,777.00	\$ 42.70	\$ 38,301.90	\$ 13.50	\$ 12,109.50	\$ 50.40	\$ 45,208.80
1660	7039904	MISC. {RAISED MEDIAN BARRIER (EXPOSED AGGREGATE FINISH)}	1806	S.F.	\$ 2.90	\$ 5,237.40	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,030.00	\$ 5.76	\$ 10,402.56	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,709.00	\$ 7.65	\$ 13,815.90
					\$ 26,209.26		\$ 45,807.00		\$ 48,704.46		\$ 14,818.50		\$ 59,024.70	
<b>ADD ALTERNATES (1-6) TOTAL</b>					\$ 187,952.28		\$ 219,016.15		\$ 228,305.59		\$ 161,385.50		\$ 202,119.00	
<b>TOTAL (BASE BID + ADD ALTERNATES)</b>					\$ 4,725,000.00		\$ 4,486,343.59		\$ 4,452,778.62		\$ 4,194,270.50		\$ 4,512,918.75	